Innovative Environmental Solutions
Pilot Valves and
Nema 4 Enclosures
2 © Copyright by Tyco International Ltd. Pilot Valves & Encs 08/10
Goyen Controls Co Pty Ltd reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
Technical Specification
Q Series Solenoid
Solenoid used in the remote or integral actuation

0.32 Cv 860 kPa 0 kPa -40°C 82°C Air or
0.27 Kv 125 psi 0 psi -40°F 180°F inert gas
Order Code*
Model Thread Type Orifice Size
RCA3D0-... 1/8” NPT 3.2mm (0.126”)
RCA3D1-... 1/8” BSPP 3.2mm (0.126”)
*Please refer to Q Series Solenoid product data sheet on Page 3 for information on electrical
characteristics and to complete the order code, e.g. 1/8” NPT pilot valve with 240VAC
solenoid = RCA3D0-300
Spare Parts
K0380 Replacement seal, armature, spring & ferrule kit.
K0384 As above in viton.
RCA3D with
flying lead
connection
RCA3D with
spade
connection
RCA3D with
conduit entry
connection RCA3D with
DIN43650A connection
4 © Copyright by Tyco International Ltd. Pilot Valves & Encs 08/10
Goyen Controls Co Pty Ltd reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
Technical Specification - RCA3D Remote Pilot
Order Code and Electrical Characteristics
Model Connection Type Protection Class Voltage Power
3D0 Series = 1/8” NPT
3D0-300 DIN 43650A IP64 200/240V 50/60Hz 23.1 VA
3D0-301 DIN 43650A IP64 100/120V 50/60Hz 19.8 VA
3D0-302 DIN 43650A IP64 24V 50/60 Hz 23.1 VA
3D0-303 DIN 43650A IP64 110VDC 24 W
3D0-304 DIN 43650A IP64 48VDC 20 W
3D0-305 DIN 43650A IP64 24VDC 20 W
3D0-306 DIN 43650A IP64 12VDC 20 W
3D0-310 Conduit (M20x1.5) IP31 200/240V 50/60Hz 23.1 VA
3D0-311 Conduit (M20x1.5) IP31 100/120V 50/60Hz 19.8 VA
3D0-312 Conduit (M20x1.5) IP31 24V 50/60 Hz 23.1 VA
3D0-313 Conduit (M20x1.5) IP31 24VDC 20 W
3D0-314 Conduit (M20x1.5) IP31 12VDC 20 W
3D0-320 Conduit (1/2" NPSC) IP31 200/240V 50/60Hz 23.1 VA
3D0-321 Conduit (1/2" NPSC) IP31 100/120V 50/60Hz 19.8 VA
3D0-322 Conduit (1/2" NPSC) IP31 24V 50/60 Hz 23.1 VA
3D0-323 Conduit (1/2" NPSC) IP31 24VDC 20 W
3D0-324 Conduit (1/2" NPSC) IP31 12VDC 20 W
3D0-330 Screw / spade N/A 200/240V 50/60Hz 23.1 VA
3D0-331 Screw / spade N/A 100/120V 50/60Hz 19.8 VA
3D0-332 Screw / spade N/A 24V 50/60 Hz 23.1 VA
3D0-333 Screw / spade N/A 240VDC 24 W
3D0-334 Screw / spade N/A 110VDC 24 W
3D0-335 Screw / spade N/A 48VDC 20 W
3D0-336 Screw / spade N/A 24VDC 20 W
3D0-337 Screw / spade N/A 12VDC 20 W
3D0-340 Flying Lead IP64 200/240V 50/60Hz 23.1 VA
3D0-341 Flying Lead IP64 100/120V 50/60Hz 19.8 VA
3D0-342 Flying Lead IP64 24V 50/60 Hz 23.1 VA
3D0-343 Flying Lead IP64 24VDC 20 W
3D0-344 Flying Lead IP64 12VDC 20 W
3D1 Series = 1/8” BSPP
3D1-300 DIN 43650A IP64 200/240V 50/60Hz 23.1 VA
3D1-301 DIN 43650A IP64 100/120V 50/60Hz 19.8 VA
3D1-302 DIN 43650A IP64 24V 50/60 Hz 23.1 VA

7© Copyright by Tyco International Ltd. Pilot Valves & Encs 08/10
Goyen Controls Co Pty Ltd reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
Order Code and Electrical Characteristics
Model Connection Type Protection Class Voltage Power
3DS-300 DIN 43650A IP64 200/240V 50/60Hz 23.1 VA
3DS-301 DIN 43650A IP64 100/120V 50/60Hz 19.8 VA
3DS-302 DIN 43650A IP64 24V 50/60 Hz 23.1 VA
3DS-303 DIN 43650A IP64 110VDC 24 W
3DS-304 DIN 43650A IP64 48VDC 20 W
3DS-305 DIN 43650A IP64 24VDC 20 W
3DS-306 DIN 43650A IP64 12VDC 20 W
3DS-310 Conduit (M20x1.5) IP31 200/240V 50/60Hz 23.1 VA
3DS-311 Conduit (M20x1.5) IP31 100/120V 50/60Hz 19.8 VA
3DS-312 Conduit (M20x1.5) IP31 24V 50/60 Hz 23.1 VA
3DS-313 Conduit (M20x1.5) IP31 24VDC 20 W
3DS-314 Conduit (M20x1.5) IP31 12VDC 20 W
3DS-320 Conduit (1/2" NPSC) IP31 200/240V 50/60Hz 23.1 VA
3DS-321 Conduit (1/2" NPSC) IP31 100/120V 50/60Hz 19.8 VA
3DS-322 Conduit (1/2" NPSC) IP31 24V 50/60 Hz 23.1 VA
3DS-323 Conduit (1/2" NPSC) IP31 24VDC 20 W
3DS-324 Conduit (1/2" NPSC) IP31 12VDC 20 W
Diecast aluminium enclosures for Goyen
RCA3D pilot valves, available optionally
with anti-condensation heater.
Suitable for